Atty Docket No.: 285947US-2-SD		
FORM PTO-1595 06-04	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	U.S. DÉFARTMENT OF COMMERÇ Parent and Trademark Offi
To the Director of the United States Patent and	Trademark Office. Please record the attached original	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiv	ing party(ies):
THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY	Name: Idemitsu Kosan	Co., Ltd.
	Address: 1-1, Marunouch	i 3-chome
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? ☐ Yes ■ No Chiyoda-ku Tokyo 100-8321	ſ
3. Nature of Conveyance;	Japan	,
Assignment		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name	
☐ Other Execution Date: May 13, 2005	Additional name(s) and addres	s(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
☐ This document is being filed together with	a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
,,	5,391,603	
Additt	ional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo	indence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and pater	ats anvolved: 1
Customer Number	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): S	40.00
22850	Enclosed Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
Tel. (703) 413-3000	8. Deposit account number: 1	_
Fax. (703) 413-2220	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	···-	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for copy of the original document.	regoing information is true and correct and any atto	nched copy is a true
Marvin J. Spivak	PH	4/5/06
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Registration Number: 24,913		
Total numb	er of pages including this cover sheet: 3	
	Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required co	ver sheet information to:	
	e United States Patent and Trademark Office	
Mail S	Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313	

PATENT REEL: 017435 FRAME: 0529 This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We, ASSIGNOR:

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in UNITED STATES Patent No. 5,391,603 which was granted on February 21, 1995 and entitled: IMPACT MODIFIED SYNDIOTACTIC VINYL AROMATIC POLYMERS

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE:

IDEMITSU KOSAN CO., LTD.

1-1 Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku

Tokyo 100-8321

JAPAN

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

Accepted by us:

Subscribed and Sworn by us:

At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA

2005

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

Michael L. Glenn Authorized Representative CORP. SEAL

1-1, Marunouchi, 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, At <u>Tokyo, Japan</u>

ASSIGNEE

this 5th day of January 2006

General Manager

Intellectual Property Department

CORP. SEAL

> PATENT REEL: 017435 FRAME: 0530

APR. 5. 2006 2:27PM OBLON, SPIVAK

NO. 363

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number. FORM 550

RECORDED: 04/05/2006

This Notarial Certificate \$50 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF Michigan County/Parish of Midland 1005 , personally appeared day of_ before me, MICHAEL L. GLENN, Authorized Representative, known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America. I further certify that said authority, dated February 13, 2003, is based on A Resolution of the Board of Directors of the said Corporation which I have seen, appointing the said individual Attorney-in-fact with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation. SEAL Ann Heritier Notary Public, Bay County, Michigan Acting in Midland County My Commission Expires December 3, 2006